OP \$265.00 3893969

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM366199

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SUNIVA, INC.		11/17/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SQN ASSET SERVICING, LLC
Street Address:	100 Wall Street, 28th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10005
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3893969	SUNIVA
Registration Number:	3679110	SUNIVA
Registration Number:	3652250	ARTISUN
Registration Number:	4224758	MVP
Registration Number:	4089837	SUNIVA THE BRILLIANCE OF SOLAR MADE SENS
Registration Number:	4064464	OPTIMUS
Registration Number:	3893345	THE BRILLIANCE OF SOLAR MADE SENSIBLE
Registration Number:	3998986	POWERED BY SUNIVA
Registration Number:	3599460	SUNIVA
Serial Number:	86340968	TOPN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048853900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048853155

Email: austin.padgett@troutmansanders.com

Correspondent Name: Austin Padgett

Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree St. NE, Suite 5200

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

TRADEMARK REEL: 005691 FRAME: 0359

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	230725.7
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Austin Padgett
SIGNATURE:	/Austin Padgett/
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005691 FRAME: 0360

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of November 17, 2015 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement") by and between SUNIVA, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor") and SQN ASSET SERVICING, LLC, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined therein), the undersigned Grantor has granted, and does hereby grant, a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of Secured Parties, hereby acknowledges and agrees that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

SUNIVA, INC., a Deleware corporation

Title: Chief Financial Officer

5765 Peachtree Industrial Blvd.

Norcross, GA 30092

Acknowledged and Accepted:

SQN ASSET SERVICING, LLC, as Administrative Agent

By:_

Name:

Title:

100 Wall Street, 28th Floor New York, NY 10005

[Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

Very truly yours,
SUNIVA, INC.,

a Deleware corporation

₹v•

Name: Jim Modak

Title: Chief Financial Officer

5765 Peachtree Industrial Blvd. Norcross, GA 30092

Acknowledged and Accepted:

SQN ASSET SERVICING, LLC, as Administrative Agent

By: M. Michael Miroshnikar Title: Executive Vice President

100 Wall Street, 28th Floor New York, NY 10005

[Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

Schedule 1

Suniva, Inc. (Deleware Corporation)

U.S. Trademarks

Registered Marks

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
SUNIVA	3893969	December 21, 2010
SUNIVA	3679110	September 8, 2009
ARTISUN	3652250	July 7, 2009
MVP	4224758	October 16, 2012
SUNIVA THE BRILLIANCE OF SOLAR MADE SENSIBLE	4089837	January 24, 2012
OPTIMUS	4064464	November 29, 2011 •
THE BRILLIANCE OF SOLAR MADE SENSIBLE	3893345	December 21, 2010
POWERED BY SUNIVA	3998986	July 19, 2011
SUNIVA	3599460	March 31, 2009

Pending Applications

RECORDED: 12/17/2015

Mark	Appl. No.	Filing Date
TOPN	86340968	July 18, 2014

[Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005691 FRAME: 0364